## 503938747 07/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3985401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDEEP GUPTA	07/26/2016
ZAHRA ABBASI	07/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1475 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14717908

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)931-8521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125098870

**Email:** info@byrnepoh.com **Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW T. BYRNE

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 1115
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0118090.175-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW T. BYRNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T Byrne/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0118090\_175\_US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0118090\_175\_US2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0118090\_175\_US2\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503938747 REEL: 039294 FRAME: 0995

App. No.: 14/717,908 Filed: 05/20/2015

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned (collectively "the Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR ONLINE SERVER WORKLOAD MANAGEMENT" ("the Invention") for which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/20/2015 as U.S. Patent Application Number 14/717,908 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, the Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of Arizona State University, existing under the laws of Arizona, having an office at 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85257, which together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications, and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); any applications from which the Application claims priority (including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

(00115894-)

App. No.: 14/717,908
Filed: 05/20/2015
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of (month), 2616 (year).  Sandeep Jupta 15049 S. 252 Street Phoenix, AZ 85048
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of (month), (year).
Zahra Abbasi 1249 E. Spencer Ave. Apt. 337 Tempe, AZ 85281

	No. 14.717.968 65.207.015
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this day of(month),(year).
1504	eep Gupta 9 S. 25 <sup>th</sup> Street siis. AZ 85048
Z Zala	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of (north), 206 (year), a Abbasi
	THE SPONSOLATE  ATT  DECAZ 85281  CO 80 RODINGUES AVE APT D
	cupertino, CA
	cupation, CA 45014
gar.	Sv4

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/29/2016 REEL: 039294 FRAME: 0998